ITB #24-0025PW Tabulation

North Bradford Street Rehabilitation Project

	PO Box 9827 Wilmington, DE 19809	George & Lynch, Inc 150 Lafferty Lane Dover, DE 19901 302-242-1083	0
	samsconstructionllc@verizon.ne		
Option 1 - Non-Prevailing Wage	\$1,103,390.70	\$2,297,114.20	\$0.00
Option 2 - Prevailing Wage	\$1,228,989.70	\$2,853,406.85	\$0.00

ITB #24-0025PW Tabulation

North Bradford Street Rehabilitation Project

Sam's Construction LLC George & Lynch, Inc									
				PO Box 9827		150 Lafferty La	•		
						Dover, DE 19901			
			302-654-6542		302-242-1083				
Option 1 - Non-Prevailing Wage			samsconstructionllc@verizon.ne		jlorea@geolyn.com				
Item # Description UOM QTY			Unit Cost	Extened Cost	Unit Cost	Extened Cost	Unit Cost	Extened Cost	
1	Inlet Protection	EA	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$437.00	\$4,370.00		\$0.00
2	Excavation and Embankment	CY	1,039	\$29.00	\$30,131.00	\$66.00	\$68,574.00		\$0.00
3	Undercut Excavation	CY	104	\$40.00	\$4,160.00	\$225.50	\$23,452.00		\$0.00
4	Select Borrow, Type A	CY	52	\$29.00	\$1,508.00	\$118.40	\$6,156.80		\$0.00
5	Removal of Portiand Cement Concrete Pavement, Curb and Sidewalk	SY	2,494	\$35.00	\$87,290.00	\$32.00	\$79,808.00		\$0.00
6	GABC	CY	339	\$80.00	\$27,120.00	\$124.30	\$42,137.70		\$0.00
7	GABC, Patching	CY	115	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	\$334.50	\$38,467.50		\$0.00
8	Superpave Type C, Pg 64-22 (Carbonate Stone) Superpave Type B, Pg 04-22,	TON	1,999	\$110.00	\$219,890.00	\$120.60	\$241,079.40		\$0.00
9	Datching	TON	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$886.50	\$10,638.00		\$0.00
10	Pervious Bituminous Asphalt Pavement	TON	40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,025.00	\$521,000.00		\$0.00
11	Adjusting And Repairing Existing Drainage Inlet	EA	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$26,750.00		\$0.00
12	I. PCC Curb & Gutter, Type 3-6	LF	3,127	\$40.00	\$125,080.00	\$92.70	\$289,872.90		\$0.00
13	PCC Sidewalk, 4"	SF	11,438	\$18.00	\$205,884.00	\$25.20	\$288,237.60		\$0.00
14	PCC Sidewalk, 6"	SF	2,944	\$20.00	\$58,880.00	\$33.15	\$97,593.60		\$0.00
15	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	192	\$35.00	\$6,720.00	\$69.60	\$13,363.20		\$0.00
16	Remove & Replace Valley Gutter	LF	44	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$300.00	\$13,200.00		\$0.00
17	Pavement Milling, Bituminous Concrete Pavement	SY-IN	32,202	\$2.50	\$80,505.00	\$2.45	\$78,894.90		\$0.00
18	Saw Cutting, Bituminous Concrete	LF	4,129	\$3.00	\$12,387.00	\$5.30	\$21,883.70		\$0.00
19	Saw Cutting, Concrete, Full Depth	LF	1,585	\$7.00	\$11,095.00	\$9.10	\$14,423.50		\$0.00
20	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$304,500.00	\$304,500.00		\$0.00
21	Topsoil, 6" Depth	SY	2,347	\$6.00	\$14,082.00	\$33.30	\$78,155.10		\$0.00
22	Permanent Grass Seeding, Subdivision	SY	2,347	\$1.50	\$3,520.50	\$2.80	\$6,571.60		\$0.00
23	Erosion Control Mulch	SY	2,347	\$4.00	\$9,388.00	\$1.85	\$4,341.95		\$0.00
24	Pavement Marking – Stop Bars	LF	165	\$110.00	\$18,150.00	\$12.35	\$2,037.75		\$0.00
25	Hand Work for Roots	SF	4,000	\$12.00	\$48,000.00	\$5.40	\$21,600.00		\$0.00
26	Recyclable Material Deduction	TON	1	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$5.00	\$5.00		\$0.00
				Total	\$1,103,390.70	Total	\$2,297,114.20	Total	\$0.00

ITB #24-0025PW Tabulation

North Bradford Street Rehabilitation Project

Sam's Construction LLC George & Lynch, Inc									
				PO Box 9827		150 Lafferty Lane			
				Wilmington, DE 19809		Dover, DE 19901		0	
		302-654-6542		302-242-1083 jlorea@geolyn.com		ľ			
Option 2 - Prevailing Wage									
Item # Description UOM QTY			Unit Cost	Extened Cost	Unit Cost	Extened Cost	Unit Cost	Extened Cost	
1	Inlet Protection	EA	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$504.00	\$5,040.00	emi cost	\$0.00
2	Excavation and Embankment	CY	1,039	\$35.00	\$36,365.00	\$75.00	\$77,925.00		\$0.00
3	Undercut Excavation	CY	104	\$35.00	\$3,640.00	\$255.00	\$26,520.00		\$0.00
4	Select Borrow, Type A	CY	52	\$35.00	\$1,820.00	\$133.00	\$6,916.00		\$0.00
5	Removal of Portiand Cement Concrete Pavement, Curb and Sidewalk	SY	2,494	\$40.00	\$99,760.00	\$36.60	\$91,280.40		\$0.00
6	GABC	CY	339	\$95.00	\$32,205.00	\$135.20	\$45,832.80		\$0.00
7	GABC, Patching	CY	115	\$95.00	\$10,925.00	\$405.00	\$46,575.00		\$0.00
8	Superpave Type C, Pg 64-22 (Carbonate Stone) Superpave Type B, Pg 04-22,	TON	1,999	\$110.00	\$219,890.00	\$127.60	\$255,072.40		\$0.00
9	Datching	TON	12	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,023.00	\$12,276.00		\$0.00
10	Pervious Bituminous Asphalt Pavement	TON	40	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,630.00	\$585,200.00		\$0.00
11	Adjusting And Repairing Existing Drainage Inlet	EA	10	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,210.00	\$32,100.00		\$0.00
12	I. PCC Curb & Gutter, Type 3-6	LF	3,127	\$55.00	\$171,985.00	\$122.30	\$382,432.10		\$0.00
13	PCC Sidewalk, 4"	SF	11,438	\$20.00	\$228,760.00	\$32.45	\$371,163.10		\$0.00
14	PCC Sidewalk, 6"	SF	2,944	\$24.00	\$70,656.00	\$39.40	\$115,993.60		\$0.00
15	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	192	\$40.00	\$7,680.00	\$85.60	\$16,435.20		\$0.00
16	Remove & Replace Valley Gutter	LF	44	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$379.50	\$16,698.00		\$0.00
17	Pavement Milling, Bituminous Concrete Pavement	SY-IN	32,202	\$2.50	\$80,505.00	\$2.70	\$86,945.40		\$0.00
18	Saw Cutting, Bituminous Concrete	LF	4,129	\$3.00	\$12,387.00	\$6.15	\$25,393.35		\$0.00
19	Saw Cutting, Concrete, Full Depth	LF	1,585	\$7.00	\$11,095.00	\$10.80	\$17,118.00		\$0.00
20	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$501,000.00	\$501,000.00		\$0.00
21	Topsoil, 6" Depth	SY	2,347	\$9.00	\$21,123.00	\$38.75	\$90,946.25		\$0.00
22	Permanent Grass Seeding, Subdivision	SY	2,347	\$1.50	\$3,520.50	\$2.95	\$6,923.65		\$0.00
23	Erosion Control Mulch	SY	2,347	\$4.00	\$9,388.00	\$2.80	\$6,571.60		\$0.00
24	Pavement Marking – Stop Bars	LF	165	\$29.00	\$4,785.00	\$13.60	\$2,244.00		\$0.00
25	Hand Work for Roots	SF	4,000	\$12.00	\$48,000.00	\$7.20	\$28,800.00		\$0.00
26	Recyclable Material Deduction	TON	1	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$5.00	\$5.00		\$0.00
				Total	\$1,228,989.70	Total	\$2,853,406.85	Total	\$0.00